FORM FTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC 10-23	3-2000	HE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 065:-0011 (1000, 4/94)				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission	$\underline{}$		•bed original	
 Name of conveying party(les): Jeffrey Jacobsen, 2. Stephen A. Pombo, 4. I Stophen A. Pombo, 4. I Rodney Bumgardner 6. A Wen-Foo Chern Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) 	John C.C. Fan, Matthew Zavracky Alan Richard	Name: <u>K</u>	address of record	documents or copy thereof. celving party(ies)
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	🗅 Merger	Street Addre	ess: 695 My	les Standish Blvd.
Security Agreement	Change of Name	<u>Myles St</u> ;	andish Ind	ustrial Park
Other		City: Taunt	ton	State: MA ZIP: 02780
Other 1. 12/18/97, Execution Date: 3. 1/22/98, 4 5. 1/22/98, 6. 12/19/97, 7,	. 12/19/97.	Additional name	9(5) & pddress((es) attached? Ci Yes 20 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applicatio	n, the execution da	te of the app	lication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent N	o.(s)	
08/884,485				
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total numbe	r of applicatio	ns and patents involved:
Name: Thomas O. Hoover,	Esq.	7. Total fee (37	' CFR 3.41),,	\$ 40.00 E
Internal Address:	Brook, Smith	D Enclosed	i .	
& Reynolds, P.C.		Authorize	ed to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Militia	Drive	8. Deposit acco	ount number:	
City: Lexington State:	<u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02173</u>	(Attach duplicat	te copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
	PO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	· · · ·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. RAYMOND: I. BRUTTOMESSO, Name of Person Signing	<u></u>	MA 6 Signature		4 FUBRUARY 1298 Date
Mail d	ocuments to be recorded with r Commissioner of Patents & Tra	equired coversheet i	information to	
\$1\# #:\$217 808 507	Washington	. D.C.20231 : Ways:31: 0 -8	:10-2	PATENT ଅବସେମ: ଯସ୍ଥ LNES

Docket No. KPN96-03A6

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Jacobsen, John C.C. Fan, Stephen A. Pombo, Matthew Zavracky, Rodney Bumgardner, Alan Richard and Wen-Foo Chern have invented a certain improvement in LOW POWER ACTIVE DISPLAY SYSTEM described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/884,485, filed June 27, 1997.

WHEREAS, Kopin Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 695 Myles Standish Boulevard, Myles Standish Industrial Park, Taunton, Massachusetts desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to produre the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to

£1/S #: \$217 808 607

HBS&R→

: WdZ3:21: 0 -53-01: PATENT REEL: 011046 FRAME: 0457 said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Inventor:

Jeffrey Jacobsen

State/Commonwealth			
County of			
	ed before me the above-named and acknowledged that	he	
executed the foregoing deed this	instrument as his free act a, 19	nd	
· · · · · ·		Notary	
(SEAL)	My Commission expires/	_(print /	•

HBS&R→

	Inventor:	
	John C.C. Fan	
State/Commonwealth		
of		
County of		
Then personally appeared	and acknowledged that he	
executed the foregoing in deed this d	strument as his free act and ay of, 19	
	Notary Public	
(SEAL)	(print name)	
	My Commission expires _ / _ /	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor: <u>JWAPmp</u> Stephen A. Pombo	
CALIFORNIA	ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of California)	
County of Santa Clarg on <u>1-22-98</u> befo) re me, <u>Rose Shea</u> Name, Title of officer - e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public"	
personally appeared, Stepher	A Pombo personally known to me	
(or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence) to be the person $\langle X \rangle$	
whose name (x) is/are subscribe	d to the within instrument and acknowledged to	
me that he/she/they executed t	he same in his/har/their authorized	
capacity (is), and that by his	/hor/their signature () on the instrument the	
	behalf of which the person (3) acted, executed	
the instrument.	TOSE SHEA	
WITNESS my hand and official s		
Rose Shea Notary Public Signature	(SEAL)	
OPTIONAL INFORMATION		
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	NUMBER OF PAGES	
SIGNER (S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABO	VE	
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		

SENT BY:HBS&R LATEN , 10-23- 0 ; 12:27PM ; REEL: 011046 FRAME: 0459

	Inventor:
	Matthew Zavracky
State/Commonwealth	
of	
County of	
	_
	before me the above-named and acknowledged that he
executed the foregoing in deed this of	and acknowledged that he nstrument as his free act and day of, 19
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	(print name)
	My Commission expires _ / _ /
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	RO B
	Inventor: Rodney Bymgardner
	Roaney Bymgaraner
CALIFORNIA	ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California)
county of Santa Clara	
0n 122 - 98 befo	ore me, <u>ROSE</u> Shea Name, Title of Officer - e.g., "Jame Doe, Notary Public"
_	
personally appeared, <u>Rodne</u>	Bungaraner personally known to me
	of satisfactory evidence) to be the person (x)
whose name (is/axe subscribe	ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that he/be/they executed t	the same in his/her/their authorized
	s/her/their signature (s) on the instrument the
	behalf of which the person () acted, executed
the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official a	Seal. ROSE SHEA
Rose Shea	(SEAL)
Notary Public Signature	
c	PTIONAL INFORMATION
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	
DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER (S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABC	NUMBER OF PAGES

703 308 7124;# 8/14

HBS&R→

: PATENT ۲۲:58 المجمع PATENT ۲۲:58 المجمع PATENT ۲۲:58 المجمع PATENT ۲۲:58 المجمع PATENT ۲۶:58 المجمع PATENT ۲ REEL: 011046 FRAME: 0460

	Inventor:Alan Richard	
	Alan Richard	
State/Commonwealth		
of		
County of		
Then personally appeared	before me the above-named and acknowledged that he Istrument as his free act and	
executed the foregoing in	strument as his free act and	
	lay of, 19	
	Notary	
(SEAL)	(print	name)
	My Commission expires / /	
	Inventor: Wen-Foo Chern	
State/Commonwealth		
of		
County of		
Then personally appeared	before me the above-named and acknowledged that he strument as his free act and	
executed the foregoing in	strument as his free act and	
deed this d	ay of, 19	
	Notary	Public
	(print	name)
(SEAL)		
	My Commission expires / / _	

K:\RBRUTTON\RIE-3\XPN96A6.ASC:mgt

∽ୟ୬ଥେମ

* WJ92:51: 0 -53- 0 11046 FRAME: 0461 REEL: 011046 FRAME: 0461 KPN96A6.ASG

Docket No: KPN96-03A6

Joint

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Jacobsen, John C.C. Pan, Stephen A. Pombo, Matthew Zavracky, Rodney Bumgardner, Alan Richard and Wen-Foo Chern have invented a certain improvement in LOW POWER ACTIVE DISPLAY SYSTEM described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 08/884,485, filed June 27, 1997.

WHEREAS, Kopin Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 695 Myles Standish Boulevard, Myles Standish Industrial Park, Taunton, Massachusetts desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the Patent. entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to

£1/01#:\$ZI2 806 602

⊬પ્ર&ટશમ

:10-23- 0 :12:28PM ;

PATENT PATENT REEL: 011046 FRAME: 0462

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals the date set forth below.

Heller Hacoka
Inventor: Jeffrey Jacobsen
State/Commonwealth
of Massachusetts
County of Bristel
Then personally appeared before me the above-named <u>Jeffrey Jocobsen</u> and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and
executed the foregoing ments we we had

deed this 1940 day of December 1997. POISM NICKIE B. PELCZAR

(SEAL)

Notary Public (print name) Notary Public My during ministration September 2004 5 / 14 / 2004

1/11#: \$312 808 602

HBS&R→

:10-23- 0 :12:28PM ;

SENT BY: HBS&R

PATENT REEL: 011046 FRAME: 0463

	Inventor: John C.C. Fan
	John C.C. Pan
State/Commonwealth	
of Massachusedda	
County of Bristol	
executed the foregoing	ed before me the above-named and acknowledged that he instrument as his free act and day of <u>perpubly</u> , 1997.
	Nickie Polyn Notary Public
(SEAL)	NICKIFR PELCZAR (print name)
	My Commission Explicitly 9004 /
	Inventor: Stephen A. Pombo
CALIFORN	IA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California	
County of	
	Name, Title of Officer - c.g., "Jame Dow, Notary Puplis"
personally appeared,	personally known to me
-	sis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subsci	ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
	ed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies), and that by	his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity up	pon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.
	(SEAL)
Notary Public Signat	11 6
	OPTIONAL INFORMATION
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	NUMBER OF PAGES
	ABOVE
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

703 308 7124:#12/14

⊢ମଌଥେମ

 Mail
 Wail
 State
 PATENT
 Mail
 Mail

	{
	Na no
I	nventor:
	pactnew daviacity
State/Commonwealth	V
of Massachusetts	
County of Bristol	
Then personally appeared b Matthew Zayracky	efore me the above-named and acknowledged that he trument as his free act and
deed this 1944 da	trument as his free act and v of Accountry, 1997.
	Nie Rei Velson Notary Public
(SEAL)	Notary Public (print name)
	My Commission Expires May 14, 2004
I	nventor: Rodney Bumgardner
	Rodney Bumgardner
CALIFORNIA A	LL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of California)	
County of)	
on before	e me,
Date	
personally appeared,	personally known to me
	f satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
	to the within instrument and acknowledged to
	e same in his/her/their authorized
	her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
-	chalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official se	al.
Notary Public Signature	(SEAL)
	TIONAL INFORMATION
GE GE	ILONAL INFORMATION
TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	NUMBER OF PAGES
DATE OF DOCUMENT SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOV	

⊢ମଌଥେମ

(

Inve	Alan Richard
State/Commonwealth	
of Massachusetts	
country of Bristol	
Then, personally, appeared before A an Richard executed the foregoing instr deed this 1940 day	ore me the above-named and acknowledged that he ument as his free act and of <u>December</u> , 1997.
deed and	Notary Public
N	MURIE B. PEICZAR (print name)
(SEAL)	Notary Public
	ventor: Men-Foo Chern
State/Commonwealth	
of Massachusetts	
the of Bristol	_
Then personally appeared b	efore me the above-named
Then personally appeared a <u>Wen-Foo Chern</u> executed the foregoing ins deed this <u>1840</u> da	iv of <u>December</u> , 1997.
deed the American	Niches Pelozar Notary Public Nickle B. PELOZAR (print name)
(SEAL)	My Commission from 14.2004

ASSAH: YA TNAS

; M902:21; 0 -82-01;

k:\rdnuttom\rig_]/rdnutrom\right

· ·

103 308 7124:#14/14

⊬¥&S&H

PATENT REEL: 011046 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 02/09/2000